TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320984

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WTD LLC		10/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trademark LLC	
Street Address:	16201 Commerce Way	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86069244	WINDFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135334174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2135334171

rberliner@berliner-ip.com Email:

Robert Berliner **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8029-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Berliner	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Berliner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=8029-101-141023 Windforce Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=8029-101-141023 Windforce Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=8029-101-141023 Windforce Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WTD LLC., a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, d/b/a WTD Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark application listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Trademark LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark applications and registrations in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations, in the United States and throughout the world; including the right to sue for and collect damages for any past and/or future infringement of the trademark applications and registrations. Assignor further agrees to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further compensation but at no cost or expense to Assignor, as said Assignee may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, and to execute all papers and do all other lawful acts that may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to make or prosecute applications for trademark registration of the United States and of any and all other countries, or that may be required to vest ownership of such applications and trademarks in Assignee, or to maintain, preserve or enforce the rights of Assignee in such. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any lawful and necessary document required or desirable as stated above, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee, and its duly authorized officers and agents, as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf and stead, to execute and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the ownership, prosecution and issuance of any trademarks and other implementations as stated above with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

Page 1 of 3

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the said United States Trademark Registrations to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: October / 2014

WAD LLC.

(Name of officer)

(Title)

Schedule A

<u>Serial No.</u> 86069244

Mark WINDFORCE

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/23/2014